

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2789/2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S. NEBULAE HEALTH CARE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1142/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Jai Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Hirandagi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
Mr. M. H. Patil, Adv.
M/s. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.10.13
18:19:26 IST
Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Renu Diwan)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER